
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Class 
SPUv 

BPv 

FPv 

T3v 

BPv 

T3v 

EPv 

CSv 

FPv 

FSRv 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

No. 
199 
283 

1 
25 

111 
4 

28 
35 
50 
71 

Name 
Scott Williams 
Ron Erickson 
Stephen Newby 
Pierre-Olivier Dumont 
Jake Angel 
Richard Duncan 
Steve Poole 
Greg Birch 
Brian Volkert 
Richard Goldsmith 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
5 

Make/Model 
1990 VW Carrado 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 MG Midget 
1994 Toyota Celica 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1994 Toyota Celica GT Pro /Celeb - #1 
1959 Elva Courier 
1965 Mini MK II 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1958 Lotus Eleven 

Displacement 
1.8 

Total Tm 
18:37.349 
19:05.805 
19:08.179 
19:20.450 
19:30.415 
19:30.416 
19:32.989 
19:37.318 
20:09.353 
10:19.071 

Best Tm 
1:35.616 
1:43.391 
1:44.333 
1:46.109 

1:47.262 
1:47.597 
1:47.825 
1:51.405 
1:44.379 

Hometown 
Olympia, WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
seattle WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Martinez CA 
Shoreline WA 
Port Angeles WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Bellingham  WA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
111 - Non Functional Transponder 

Printed: 10/22/2021 8:10:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass/Jerry Lee 

Chief Steward: Ken Jones 

Driver Committee: John Taylor/Phil Edwards/Mike Mehl 

Race Chairs: Ken Jones/Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

28.456 

Avg. Speed 

72.493 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.616 

Best Speed 

84.714 

Best Lap by 

199 - Scott Williams 

Pacific Raceways Invitational 

Group 1 

Sprint Race #1 

Race started at 13:20:50 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

10/9/2021 13:20 

First Annual 
Pacific Raceways Invetational

October 9-10, 2021


