

Pacific Raceways Invitational

**Sorted on Laps**

Group 1

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles

Sprint Race #1

10/9/2021 13:20

Race started at 13:20:50

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Laps	Make/Model	Displace	Total Tm	Best Tm	Hometown
1	SPUv	1	199	Scott Williams	10	1990 VW Carrado	1.8	18:37.349	1:35.616	Olympia, WA
2	BPv	1	283	Ron Erickson	10	1957 Chevrolet Corvette		19:05.805	1:43.391	Bainbridge Islan
3	FPv	1	1	Stephen Newby	10	1965 MG Midget		19:08.179	1:44.333	Lake Tapps Wa
4	T3v	1	25	Pierre-Olivier Dumont	10	1994 Toyota Celica		19:20.450	1:46.109	seattle WA
5	BPv	2	111	Jake Angel	10	1960 Chevrolet Corvette		19:30.415		Bainbridge Islan
6	T3v	2	4	Richard Duncan	10	1994 Toyota Celica GT Pro /Celeb		19:30.416	1:47.262	Martinez CA
7	EPv	1	28	Steve Poole	10	1959 Elva Courier		19:32.989	1:47.597	Shoreline WA
8	CSV	1	35	Greg Birch	10	1965 Mini MK II		19:37.318	1:47.825	Port Angeles WA
9	FPv	2	50	Brian Volkert	10	1960 Austin Healey Sprite		20:09.353	1:51.405	Normandy Park
10	FSRv	1	71	Richard Goldsmith	5	1958 Lotus Eleven		10:19.071	1:44.379	Bellingham WA

Announcements

111 - Non Functional Transponder

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
28.456	72.493	1:35.616	84.714	199 - Scott Williams

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass/Jerry Lee

Orbits

Chief Steward: Ken Jones

Driver Committee: John Taylor/Phil Edwards/Mike Mehl

Race Chairs: Ken Jones/Bruce Boyd



www.mylaps.com  
Licensed to: SOVREN